
A6—LancasterFarming, Saturday, January 12,1980

St. Louis
Cattle

Medium Frame 1 and 2
and some small frame 1 300-
500 lbs. 76.25-83/75. Large
Frame 1 couple lots 470-475
lbs. 71.00-72.25, lot 873 lbs.
59.75.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Medium Frame 1 lot 207 lbs.
83.00, 300-400 lbs. 74.25-79.50,
400-500 lbs. 72.00-74.75, 500-
600 lbs. 69.00-75.00, 600-700
lbs. 64.75-71.25, few lots 750-
800 lbs. 60.50-61.50. Medium
Frame 1 and 2 300-400 lbs.
73.00-74.25.

STOCK COWS: Lot
Medium Frame 1 young and
middle-aged 740 lbs. 63.25,
lot Medium Frame 1 and 2
Medium-aged979 lbs. 48.75.

Hay
Markets

Thursday, January 10
Weekly CattleReview

Receipts This Week 6,700
Last Week 3,900,
Last Year 5,800

As compared to the
previous weeks close,
Slaughter steers mostly 50
lower, except Holstein
Steers steady to 50 higher.
Slaughter Heifers steady to
50 lower. Cows 1.00-2.00
lower. Bulls steady.
Slaughter supply mainly
Choice and Mixed Choice
and Prime 2-4 Slaughter
Steers, around 35 percent
heifers, 20 percent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 2-4
1050-1250 lbs. 67.50-68.00; 3-4
1125-1300 lbs. 66.00-67.00.
Choice 2-4 950-1300 lbs. 66.00-
68.00, closing sales mostly
66.50-67.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-4'900-1200 lbs. 65.00-,
66.50. Good 2-3 900-1175 lbs.
63.00-65.50. Standard to Good
2-3 1050-1400 lb. Holsteins
59.0062.50.

Good’s
Hay

Leola, Pa.
Thursday, January 10

A total of 93 loads were
moved. All prices per ton
unless otherwise noted.

Mixed Hay 55.00-96.00, one
at 101.00; Straw 48.00-54.00;
Alfalfa 60.00-73.00; 'Corn
75.00-80.00; Timothy 59.00-
72.00; Clover 40.00; Com
Fodder 20.00-34.00; Mulch
Hay 37.00.

Omaha
Cattle

Thursday, January 10

New Holland
Hay

New Holland
Sales Stables

Thursday, January 10
94 loads moved. All prices

per ton unless otherwise
noted.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 24
875-1050 lbs. 65.00-66.00,
closing mostly 65.50; 34 950-
1050 lbs. 64.00-65.00. Choice 2-
4 800-1050 lbs. 63.50-65.50,
closing 64.00-65.50. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 700-975
lbs. 62.50-64.00. Good 2-3 700-
950 lbs. 61.00-63.00.

COWS: Closing sales
Utility and Commercial 24
44.0047.00. Boning Utility 1-2
47.0049.00. Cutter 1-2 43.00-
47.00. Canner and Low-
Cutter 1-239.0043.00.

Alfalfa 55.00-95.00; Mixed
Hay 29.00-106.00; Timothy
51.00-75.00; Straw 55.00-
85.00; Corn 82.00-101.00.

Regional
Hay

Monday, January7
(All hay No. 2 and better,

prices paid by the dealers at
the farm andper ton.)

Hay and Straw steady.
Alfalfa 60.00-70.00; Mixed

hay 40.00-55.00; Timothy hay
40.00-50.00; Straw 40.00-
55.00; Mulch 25.00-35.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1-2
1050-1900 lbs. 56.00-61.00.
Couple outstanding yield
grade 1 2000-2150 lbs.
Charolis at65.00.

Green
Dragon
Ephrata, Pa.

Friday, January4

FEEDERS: (including
around 1800 head at regular
Thursday auction)., Feeder
Steers 1.00-3.00 lower.
Feeder Heifers weak to 2.00
lower. Overall quality not as
high as a week ago. Supply
Medium Frame 1 and 2 vO-
- lb. steers and 300-700 lb.
Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS:
Medium Frame 1 lot 270 lbs.
104.25, 400-500 lbs. 79.50-
84.75, 500-625 lbs. 78.00-82.25,
675-775 lbs. 70.00-73.75, 850-
1000 lbs. 68.00-72.00.

Prices perton:
63 Loads Hay and 34Loads

Straw.
Alfalfa 63.00-90.00, in-

dividual 95.00; Mixed hay
50.00-71.00, individual 80.00;
Timothy hay 55.0-64.00;
Straw 46.00-66.00; Ear Com,
9 loads 79.00-89.00; Com
Fodder, 2 loads 35.00 & 37.00;
Oats, 2 loads 1.50 & 1.70 per
bushel.

Vintage
Hay

Thursday, January 10 VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.
HAY f STRAW &

GRAIN SALE
Every Thursday at 12:30 P.M.

Located 10 miles East of Lancaster oh Rt. 30.

We Need Consignors & Buyers
Phone-717-442-4181

Home Phone - 215-458-5060
L. Robert Frame - Mgr.

23 loads. All prices per ton
unless otherwisenoted.

Alfalfa 75.00-95.00; Mixed
Hay 52.00-62.00; Straw 51.00-
67.00; Fodder 38.00; Timothy
52.00-62.00

\ '

CALL OR WRITE; wm CORPORATION
960 E. GREEN ST. PASADENA. CA 91106 • (213) 449-1667

5360 MERLE HAY RD . DES MOINES. IA 50323 • (515) 282-5415
141 FIELDCREST AVE.. EDISON. N.J. 08817 • (201) 387-2082

Weekly 51 cattle - closing
prices on slaughter steers
wre 50-75 cents-lower, some
with large percentage 4 1.00
off. Heifers were mostly 50
cents lower. Cows were
1.00-1.50 lower, and bulls
were steady.

Four day receipts 13,800;
compared 9,600 for three
days last week; and 16,800
for four days ayear ago.

The Fed cattle trade
followed an uneven pattern
during the week under
review. Firm prices prevail-
ed on the opening session
under a generally good de-
mand; however, prices were
forced downward on Tues-
day, with steers under
greatest pressure. Part of
the downturn was regained
at midweek on a curtailed
supply. Yield grade was a
major price-determining
factor and most interests
were not particularly ag-
gressive for numbers beyond
close up requirements m
view of poor movement of
the finished product. There
was a fairly liberal percen-
tage choice steers and
heifers on offer, although
many were Mixed 34 yield
grade and some carried a
modest amount of mud.
Slaughter steers made up
approximately 51 pet. and
heifers 29 pet. cows compris-
ed 11pet. and feeders 6pet.

STEERS: On Monday,
several loads choice and
prime 34 and choice 3

Livestock market and auction news
1100-1241 lbs 68.25-68.50. At
midweek, three loads choice
3 1100-1150 lbs. 67.7568.00.
Choice 2-4 1000-1275 lbs.
66.00-67.50 Mixed good and
choice 2-3 975-1250 lbs.
65.50- Good 2-3
62.50- Load good and
choice 2-3 1385 lb. holstems
62.00, good 58.0060.00.

Average of LS-214, detail-
ed quotations for choice
900-1100 lb. steers this week
67.15; Choice 1100-1300 lbs.
67.10. Average weight steer
this week 1173 lbs. as com-
pared 1181 lbs. last week.
Average weight heifers this
week 1026 lbs. as compared
1013 lbs. last week.

HEIFERS: Early, choice
and prune 3-4 915-1150 lbs.
67.00- At midweek,
choice 2-4 900-1075 lbs.
65.00- Mixed good and
choice 2-3 850-1050 lbs.
64.50-65.50. Good 2-3
59.00-

COWS: Utility and com-
mercial 24 44.0046.50. Cut-
ter 42.5045.50. Canner and
low-cutter 40.0043.00.

BULLS: 1-2 1300-2000 lbs.
55.00-60.00, few individual 1
61.0064.0.

Middleburg
Livestock

Tueiday, January 8
CATTLE 212. Choice

slaughter steers 67.00-70.25,
Good 65.0069.75, Standard
62.0065.00, Utility 60.00
62.00, Choice slaughter
heifers 65.0068.75, Good
60.0065.00, Standard 58.00
60.00, Utility 52.0058.00.
Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 50.0054.75,
Cutters 48.0052.75, Canner
and Low Cutters 46.0048.00,
Shells down to 45.00. Choice
slaughter bullocks 65.00
68.75, Good 62.00-65.00. Yield
grade No. 1, 12002200 lbs.
slaughter bulls 60.0072.00.
Good 4001000 lbs. feeder
steers 64.00-85.00.

CALVES 156. Prime
vealers 115.00121.00, Choice
105.00115.00, good 85.00
105.00, Standard and Good
90110 lbs. 75.0085.00, 7090
lbs. 60.00-75.00. Farm
Calves: Holstein bulls 95-115
lbs. 90.00120.00; Holstein
heifers 80175 lbs. 120.00
199.00,

HOGS 671. US No. 1-2 200-
230 lbs. barrows and gilts
40.5042.10, No. 1-3 190-250
lbs. 38.5040.50, No. 2-3 200-
300 lbs. 36.00-38.50. US No. 1-3
300-500 lbs. sows 29.00-35.00,
No. 2-3 lbs. 21.00-
29.00. Boars 200-800 lbs.
22.00-

FEEDER PIGS 408. US
No. 1-3 10-20 lbs. feeder pigs
7.00- per head, No. 1-3

20-40 lbs. 15.00-28.00, No. 1-3
40-60 lbs. 28.00-35.50 per
head.

SHEEP 17. Choice 90-105
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
65.00- Good 80-100 lbs.
60.00- Few Slaughter
ewes 25.00-32 00.

Special
Markets

Feeder Pig Sale
Farmville, Va.

Thursday, January 3
There were 1,856 head

sold All pigs were graded by
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.

US 1-2’s; 30-49 lbs. 46.50-
54.00 ; 50-69 lbs. 38.00-42.50;
70-99 lbs. 36.00-42.00.

US 3’s: 30-49 lbs. 45.00-
49.00 ; 50-69 lbs. 35.0041.00;
70-99 lbs. 35.00-36.00.

Utility: 3049 lbs. 34.00
37.00; 50-69 lbs. 33.00.

US 4’s: 3049 lbs. 34.00
37.00; 50-69 lbs. 33.00.

Slaughter CattleSale
Harrisonburg, Va.

Thursday, January 3
There were 122 head sold.

All cattle were gradedby the
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
bythe hundredweight.

STEERS: Choice 975-1340
lbs. 67.10-69.00; Singles 975-
1375 lbs. 67.75-69.50; Good
950-1085 lbs. 68.50-70.00;
Singles 930-1040 lbs. 64.75-
70.25; Good Holstein 1280-
1520 lbs. 57.35-62.75; Singles
970-1220 lbs. 58.75-68.50.

Valley
Livestock

Valley Stockyards
Athens,Pa.

Monday,January 7

LEESPORT MARKET & AUCTION, INC.
North end ofLeesport, PA Turn East olf Route 61

“WHERE FRIENDS MEET"
BERKS COUNTY’S ONLY WEEKLY

CATTLE & SWINE AUCTION—-
WEDNESDAY AT 1 P.M.

FARMER’S MARKET Every Wednesday,
12 NOON TO 9 P.M.

Garden Fresh Fruits & Vegetables - Bakery Fresh Cakes, Pies and Buns
- Butcher Fresh Meats & Cheese - Sporting Goods - Clothing - Furniture -

Jewelry - Used Items & Collectibles

PHONE: 215-926-1307 LEROV WEISI g JOHN WEIST, MGRS.

HEIFERS: Choice 850-
1150 lbs. 68,00-69.50; Singles
925-1235 lbs. 67.75-70.25.

Tel-O-Auction Lambs
Dublin, Va.

Friday, January 4
There were 104 head sold

All lambs were graded by
the Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.

LAMBS: Prime & Choice
95-125 lbs. 70.00; Clip Lambs
85.00; 80-90 lbs 67.00, Clip
Lambs 82.00.

Reported receipts of 460
calves, 160 cows, 24 heifers,
27 bulls, 22steers, 110 hogs, 2
sheep, and 30 lambs. Cattle
marketreported steady, and
calf marketreported steady.

Holstein Heifer Calves to
182.50; Veal Calves 90.00-
114.50; Bobs, 90-110 lbs.
80.00- Bobs, 80 and
down lbs. 60.00-78.00;
Grassers & Feeders 50.00-
72.50; Lambs 50.00-60.00;
Sheep 22.00-27.00; Hogs, 200-
250 lbs. 36.00-40.50; Sows
26.00- Boars 18.00-
23.00; Pigs 7.00-26.00;
Heifers 52.00-59.25; Steers,
good 56.00-58.75; Steers,
feeder 55.00-80.00; Bulls
52.0061.50; Cows, good48.00-
52.00, Top 55.50; Cows,
medium 46.0047.00; Cows,
poor or small 38.0044.00;
Horses to 375.00; Ponies to
45.00; Goats to 40.00.

F HARVEY I MARTIN 1
f HAY AND STRAW SALE I
I Will BE DISCOKim UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE |
| HOWEVER, WE WILL STILL BUY HAY i
{ & STRAW PRIVATELY AND ON ORDERS. (

LFor More Information x
Phone:2ls-445-5303 J

L & m FUR & WOOLEN ENTERPRISE
Quality Electrified Sheepskins & FursT Tannery Direct Dist - Wholesale & RetailJ Check Our Quality, Price & Services'

fylT Mail & Phone Orders Accepted
- **

• Woolen Hosp Pads- Natural & All Colors ,
•Pa Largest Selection of Woolen Products /U/ ®rs /
• Sheepskin Coats at Reasonable Prices /
• See Us At Meadowbrook Market in Leola

117W Summit St, Mohnton. PA
215 777-2465

Hours Mon -Fn 9-8 30, Sat 9-5
Wed 9-4 30, Sat 9-5


